
Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Saturday, May 20, 2017

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Christie Bowers Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversXFPA

4011 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineXFPB

4012 Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary FineXFPA

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropXFPA

8020 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFPB

8022 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingXFPB

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelXFA

8007 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8010 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonXFA

8012 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueXFA

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFPB

12017 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersXFPB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonXFB

12007 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingXFB

12009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonXFB

12010 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFB

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFB

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallXFPA

16029 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingXFPB

16036 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasXFPA

16004 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversXFA

16008 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFA

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

16016 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreXFA

16019 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonXFA

16020 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16021 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16022 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

16025 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterXFA

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20047 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonXFPB

20053 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachXFPB

20082 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFPB

20006 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallXFA

20009 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFA

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

20012 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerXFB

20016 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallXFA

20017 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFA

20023 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganXFA

20024 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

20025 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseXFB

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20027 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeXFB

20038 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesXFA

20100 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierXFA

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanXFA

24009 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyXFB

24013 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24019 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

24023 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosXFA

24025 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24028 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingXFB

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Christie Bowers Judge:

4 9Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAXPA

4002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4003 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4004 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4005 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4006 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4007 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4008 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4009 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

8 24Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAXPA

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXA

8020 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8021 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB
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Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston
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8022 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXPB

8023 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAXPB

8040 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAXPB

8002 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8004 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8005 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8007 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8010 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8011 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8012 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8013 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8014 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8015 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8016 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

8017 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8018 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

12 22Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXA

12024 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXA

12016 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12017 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

12018 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXPB

12019 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXPB

12020 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12021 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12022 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXPB

12001 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

AXB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12006 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12007 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12008 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12010 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12011 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12013 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12015 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 36Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXA

16002 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXA

16003 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXA

16004 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversAXA

16028 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16029 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16030 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16031 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16032 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16033 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16034 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16035 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXPB

16036 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16005 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16006 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16007 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16008 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16010 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16011 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16014 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16015 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16016 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16017 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16018 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16019 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16020 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16021 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16022 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16023 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16024 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16025 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16026 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16027 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

20 65Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPA

20046 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20047 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA
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20001 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXA

20002 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyAXA

20003 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopAXA

20004 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXA

20005 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXA

20006 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20007 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyAXA

20048 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20049 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20050 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAXPB

20051 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20052 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20053 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20054 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20055 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20056 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXPB

20057 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20059 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20060 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXPB

20061 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20062 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20063 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20064 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20105 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20008 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20009 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20010 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20012 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXB

20013 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20014 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20015 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20016 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXB

20017 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20018 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20019 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20020 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20021 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20022 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXB

20023 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20024 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20025 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20027 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20028 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20029 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20030 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20031 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20032 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20033 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20034 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20035 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXB

20036 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20037 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXB

20038 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20039 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20040 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20041 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20042 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20043 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20044 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20100 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

24 27Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24002 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXA

24003 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerAXA

24004 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24005 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXA

24006 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24008 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24009 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24010 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24011 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24013 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24015 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24016 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24017 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24018 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24019 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24020 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24021 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24022 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24023 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

24024 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24025 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24026 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB
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24027 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

24028 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Christie Bowers Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonOAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraOAP

8024 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

OA

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20072 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosOAP

20073 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerOAP

20079 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOAP

20065 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOA

20066 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerOA

20067 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOA

20068 Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie RobadoOA

20069 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyOA

20070 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownOA

20071 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOA

24030 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOA

24032 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Christie Bowers Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleNAA

8027 Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlancNAB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAB

12026 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancNAB

12027 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellNAB

12028 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAB

12029 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoNAB

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraNAP

16042 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNAP

16043 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAP

16044 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNAP

16038 Holly, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl 

Grabauskas

NAA

16039 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

NAB

16040 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsNAB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20077 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNAP

20078 Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNAP

20080 Derby, Great Dane, T C LardnerNAP

20074 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownNAB

20075 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAB

20076 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopNAB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisNAA

24033 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAB

FAST Open/Open P

Erin Schaefer Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraOFP

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinOF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroOFP

12002 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOF

12006 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireOF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16043 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeOFP
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16013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireOF

16017 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillOF

16024 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyOF

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopOF

20021 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyOF

20037 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtOF

20065 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOF

20074 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownOF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Erin Schaefer Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntNBF

8024 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyNBF

8026 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleNAF

8027 Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlancNBF

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntNBF

12026 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancNBF

12027 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellNBF

12029 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoNBF

12030 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNBF

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraNPF

16042 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNPF

16044 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNPF

16037 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

NBF

16038 Holly, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl 

Grabauskas

NAF

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20072 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosNPF

20073 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerNPF

20078 Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNPF

20080 Derby, Great Dane, T C LardnerNPF

20035 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeNBF

20042 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesNBF

20066 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerNBF

20067 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersNBF

20070 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNBF

20071 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNBF

20076 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopNBF

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNBF

24029 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineNBF

24030 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNBF

24031 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisNAF

24032 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNBF

24034 Ciaran, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachNBF

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Erin Schaefer Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleNAJA

8027 Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlancNAJB

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB

12028 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAJB

12029 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoNAJB

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16042 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNAJP

16043 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAJP

16044 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNAJP

16038 Holly, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl 

Grabauskas

NAJA

16039 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

NAJB

16040 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsNAJB

16045 Seraph, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesNAJB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20077 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNAJP

20078 Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNAJP

20079 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNAJP

20080 Derby, Great Dane, T C LardnerNAJP

20068 Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie RobadoNAJB

20075 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAJB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20076 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopNAJB

20081 Flirt, Portuguese Water Dog, Sheryl ChilesNAJA

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24031 Gucci, Doberman Pinscher, Denise DeBellisNAJA

24032 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNAJB

24033 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Erin Schaefer Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraOJP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOAJ

12023 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOAJ

12024 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOAJ

12026 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancOAJ

12027 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellOAJ

12030 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversOAJ

16037 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

OAJ

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20072 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosOJP

20073 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerOJP

20002 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyOAJ

20004 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierOAJ

20006 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallOAJ

20007 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOAJ

20065 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOAJ

20066 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerOAJ

20067 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOAJ

20069 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyOAJ

20070 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownOAJ

20074 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOAJ

24029 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOAJ

24030 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOAJ

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Erin Schaefer Judge:

4 10Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAJPB

4002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4003 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4004 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4005 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4006 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4007 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4008 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4009 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4011 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAJPB

8 25Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAJPA

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJA

8020 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8021 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8022 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAJPB

8023 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra ShiereAJPB

8040 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayAJPB

8002 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8004 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8005 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8006 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8007 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8010 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8011 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8012 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8013 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8014 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8015 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8016 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

8017 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8018 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB
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8024 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyAXJB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

AXJA

12016 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12017 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12018 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAJPB

12019 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AJPB

12020 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12021 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12022 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAJPB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12006 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12007 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12008 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12010 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12011 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12013 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12015 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 36Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16001 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXJA

16002 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJA

16028 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16029 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB

16030 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16031 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16032 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16033 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16034 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16035 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAJPB

16046 Ethan, Border Collie, Diane BrownAJPB

16003 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXJB

16005 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16006 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16007 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16008 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16010 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16011 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16014 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16015 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16016 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16017 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16018 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16019 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16020 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16021 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16022 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16023 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16024 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16025 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16026 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16027 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

20 63Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPA

20047 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20001 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJA

20003 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopAXJA

20005 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJA

20016 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXJA

20022 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXJA

20071 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20046 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAJPB

20048 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20049 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20050 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAJPB

20051 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20052 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20053 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20054 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20055 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20056 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAJPB

20057 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20059 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20060 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAJPB

20061 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20062 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB
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20063 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20064 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20082 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20105 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20008 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20009 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20010 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20012 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJB

20013 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20014 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20015 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20017 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20018 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20019 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20020 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20021 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20023 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20024 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20025 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20027 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20028 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20029 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20030 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20031 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20032 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20033 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20034 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20035 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXJB

20036 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20037 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXJB

20038 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20039 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20040 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20041 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20042 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20043 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20044 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20100 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

24 25Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJA

24005 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXJA

24006 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24016 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24027 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXJA

24002 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXJB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24008 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24009 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24010 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24011 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24013 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24015 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24017 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24018 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24019 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24020 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24021 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24022 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24023 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

24024 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24025 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24026 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24028 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

Premier Jumpers  

Erin Schaefer Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Roxie, Miniature Schnauzer, Jane GrayPJDP

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8017 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8024 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyPJD

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraPJDP

12020 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPJD

12029 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPJD

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingPJDP

16031 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyPJDP

16033 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonPJDP
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16009 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePJD

16014 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyPJD

16016 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePJD

16021 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPJD

16022 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

16023 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16024 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyPJD

16025 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPJD

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJDP

20053 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20063 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJDP

20082 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJDP

20010 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJD

20012 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerPJD

20013 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20024 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPJD

20025 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20026 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

20027 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20028 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20029 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJD

20033 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn ClosePJD

20040 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20041 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

20044 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPJD

24010 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

24011 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPJD

24015 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPJD

24017 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePJD

24019 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

24025 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

24028 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingPJD
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